

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 322

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “expanding” in line 4 down through “interference;” in line 6; in line 9, strike “disabilities;”; strike beginning with the second comma in line 9 down through “minors” in line 14; in line 15, after “defining” insert “a”; in the same line, strike “terms” and substitute “term”; and in line 19, strike “and 10-308”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “(A)”; strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 3 down through “(B)” in line 5 and substitute a comma; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 17, inclusive; in line 27, strike “WILLFULLY”; in lines 27 and 28, strike “, INJURE, INTIMIDATE, INTERFERE WITH,”; in lines 28 and 29, strike “, INJURE, INTIMIDATE, OR INTERFERE WITH”; in line 31, strike the brackets; strike beginning with “WHOLLY” in line 31 down through “REGARDING” in line 32; and in line 32, strike “DISABILITY,”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “ANCESTRY, GENDER,”; strike beginning with “WHETHER” in line 1 down through “CORRECT,” in line 2; in line 15, strike “DISABILITY,”; in the same line, strike “ANCESTRY, GENDER,”; in line 18, strike “DISABILITY,”; and in line 19, strike “ANCESTRY, GENDER,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, strike “(A)”; in line 27, strike the brackets; strike in their entirety lines 28 through 32, inclusive; in line 33, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “(3)”.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 7, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 24, inclusive.